DocuSign Envelope ID: FO4DIBES-3475-4243-B05B-8D6532943A9C CS-23-244

DocuSign Envelope  : 9D22954A-444E-4776-B15A-CFCCICBTEAF3

STATE ‘LLORIDA DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION 525-010-60
STATE-FUNDED GRANT PROGRAM MANAGEMENT

SUPPLEMENTAL . REEMENT Page 1 of 1

SUPPLEME TAL NO.

2

CONTRACT NO.

G1758

FPN

438204-1-54«

Recipient: Nassau ( m 04/17/2023 I 1:46 PM EDT

This Supplemental Agreement (“Supplemental”), dated ____ arises from the desire to supplement the State-Funded

Grant Agreemen!{ Agreemen! 3:nteredintoand  cuted on 4/11/2019 as identified above. provisions in the
Agreement and supplements, if any, remain in effect except as expressly modified by this Supplemental.

The parties agree that the Agreement is to be amended and supplemented as follows:

Extend the agreement twelve months to 6/30/2024

Reason for this Supplemental and supporting engineering and/or cost analysis:

Acquisition of additonal right-of-way

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties have caused these presents to be executed the day and year first above written.

RECIPIENT: STATE OF FLORIDA
Nassau County DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION

oe! €
vy kL/\»,/L/
By, - By C340A
Name: Klynt A. Farmer Name: Greg Evans
Title: Chair Tille: District Two Secretary
1 anal Raview:
ned by:

o

L
B L7 oo



DocuSign Envelope ID: 9D22954A-444E-4776-B15A-CFCCOCBTE4F3

EXNIOI A
NASSAU COUNTY JohnF Marn  DistNo. 1 FemandnaBeach
. ist. No. melia isla i h
BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSIONERS Jeff Gray Dist No. 3 Yulee e Beac
96135 Nassau Place, Suite 1 Thomas R. Ford Dist. No. 4 Bryceville/Hilliard
Yulee' Florida 32097 Kiynt A. Farmer Dist. No. 5 Callahan/West Yulee

TACO E. POPE, AICP
County Manager

JOHN A. CRAWFORD
Ex-Officio Clerk

DENISE C. MAY
County Attorney

February 28, 2023

Kimberly Evans, CPM, FCCM
Program Management

Florida Department of Transportation
1109 South Marion Avenue

Lake City, Florida 32025

Subject: SCOP Funding - Pratt Siding Road from CR-115 to US-1
Financial Project ID: 438204-1-54-01
Request for Time Extension

Dear Ms. Evans:

A project agreement between the Florida Department of Transportation (FDOT) and Nassau
County for paving improvements to Pratt Siding Road from CR-115 to US-1 began on April
11, 2019 with a planned completion date of June 30,2023.

The project plans are complete. Acquisition of additional needed right-of-way is under way.
Following right-of-way acquisition the project will be bid out for CEI and construction.

Understanding that additional right-of-way that will be needed, an 12-month extension is
proposed for the existing agreement. This should allow sufficient time to acquire necessary
right-of-way along the segment, establishing a new agreement termination date of June 30,
2024.

We appreciate your consideration of the time extension, as we eagerly work to complete this
project. Please do not hesitate to reach out to me should you have any questions or concerns.

Sincerely,

Robert T. Companion, PE
Deputy County Manager / County Engineer




DocuSign Envelope ID: 9D22954A-444E-4776-B15A-CFCCICB7E4F3

RESOLUTION NO. 2023-034

A RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING THE EXECUTION OF A SUPPLEMENTAL
AGREEMENT BETWEEN THE STATE OF FLORIDA DEPARTMENT OF
TRANSPORTATION AND THE BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSIONERS OF
NASSAU COUNTY, FLORIDA FOR THE IMPROVEMENTS TO PRATT
SIDING ROAD FROM US HIGHWAY 1 TO COUNTY ROAD 115

WHEREAS, the Deputy County Manager / County Engineer has recommended that the
Board of County Commissioners of Nassau County, Florida, execute a State Funded Grant
Supplemental Agreement Number Two (2) between the State of Florida Department of
* Transportation and Nassau County, Florida regarding the design, construction and civil
engineering inspection for improvements to Pratt Siding Road from US Highway 1 to County

Road 115 in Nassau County, Florida (Financial ID No. 438204-1-54-01)

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED, this _10th __ day of

Anril , 2023, by the Board of County Commissioners of Nassau County,

Florida as follows:

1. The State Funded Grant Agreement between the State of Florida Department of
" Transportation and Nassau County was previously approved; and
2. The Board of County Commissioners for Nassau County, Florida now hereby
approves of and authorizes the Chairman to execute the Supplementa] Agreement

Number Two (2) for the improvements to Pratt Siding Road.



DocuSign Envelope ID: 9D22954A-444E-4776-B15A-CFCCYCBTE4F3

BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSIONERS
NASSAU CO LORIDA

I{lynt A. Farmer
Its: Chairman

Attest as to Chairman’s
Signature:

Approved as to form by the
Nassau County Attorney:

(s 041
) /é(jy

Denise C. May









