
DocuSign Envelope ID: 6FEF9756-5AB2-4F0C-925C-77659O304AE1 

SUPPLEMENTAL NO. 
3 

CONTRACT NO. 
G1758 

FPN 
438204-1-54-01 

Recipient: Nassau County 

STATE OF FLORIDA DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION 

STATE-FUNDED GRANT 
SUPPLEMENTAL AGREEMENT 

525-010-60 
PROGRAM MANAGEMENT 

12/18 
Page 1 of 1 

This Supplemental Agreement ("Supplemental"), dated ___ arises from the desire to supplement the State-Funded 

Grant Agreement ("Agreement") entered into and executed on 4-11-2019 as identified above. All provisions in the 

Agreement and supplements, if any, remain in effect except as expressly modified by this Supplemental. 

The parties agree that the Agreement is to be amended and supplemented as follows: 

Supplemental Agreement #3 extends contract time from June 30, 2024 to December 31 , 2025 for Pratt Siding Road 
from US 1 to Old Dixie Highway (CR 115) 

Reason for this Supplemental and supporting engineering and/or cost analysis: 

Extend contract time only per request (see Exhibit A) 

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties have caused these presents to be executed the day and year first above written. 

RECIPIENT: 
Nassau County 

STATE OF FLORIDA 
DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION 

By: ________________ _ 

Name: Greg Evans 
Title: District Secretary 

Legal Review: 

DocuSign Envelope ID: 88B2ED3E-2F41-42DC-8F17-A8CB70FBAFA7

06/06/2024 | 12:59 PM EDT

CS-23-394



l=Yl-ilBIT A 
DocuSign Envelope ID: 6FEF9756-5AB2-4F0C-925C-77659D304AE1 

NASSAU COUNTY 
BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSIONERS 
96135 Nassau Place, Suite 1 
Yulee, Florida 32097 

April 3, 2024 

Kimberly Evans, CPM, FCCM 
Program Management 
Florida Department of Transportation 
1109 South Marion A venue 
Lake City, Florida 32025 

John F. Martin 
Aaron C. Bell 
Jeff Gray 
Thomas R. Ford 
Klynt A. Farmer 

Dist. No. 1 Fernandina Beach 
Dist. No. 2 Amelia Island/Fernandina Beach 
Dist. No. 3 Yulee 
Dist. No. 4 Bryceville/Hilliard 
Dist. No. 5 Callahan/West Yulee 

TACO E. POPE, AICP 
County Manager 

JOHN A. CRAWFORD 
Ex-Officio Clerk 

DENISE C. MAY 
County Attorney 

Subject: SCOP Funding- Pratt Siding Road from CR-115 to US-1 
Financial Project ID: 438204-1-54-01 
Request for Time Extension 

Dear Ms. Evans: 

A project agreement between the Florida Department of Transportation (FDOT) and Nassau 
County for paving improvements to Pratt Siding Road from CR-115 to US-1 began on April 
11, 2019 with a planned completion date of June 30, 2024. 

The project plans are complete. Extensive acquisition of additional needed right-of-way is 
needed for the project and under way. Nassau County has proposed revisions to the plans to 
reduce the required the number of different property owner acquisitions required for the 
project by half. 

Understanding the needed work to deliver the project, an 18-month extension is proposed for 
the existing agreement. This should allow sufficient time to finalize the revisions, acquire the 
remaining necessary right-of-way along the segment, and complete construction. This 
extension would establish a new agreement termination date of December 31, 2025. 

We appreciate your consideration of the time extension, as we eagerly work to complete this 
project. Please do not hesitate to reach out to me should you have any questions or concerns. 

Sincerely, 

Robert T. Companion, PE 
Deputy County Manager / County Engineer 

DocuSign Envelope ID: 88B2ED3E-2F41-42DC-8F17-A8CB70FBAFA7




